## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Robert A. Stein | 08/10/2006     |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Ford Motor Company |
|-----------------|--------------------|
| Street Address: | One American Road  |
| City:           | Dearborn           |
| State/Country:  | MICHIGAN           |
| Postal Code:    | 48126              |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13252867 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (503)459-4142

 Phone:
 503-459-4141

 Email:
 polance@ahmrt.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83202126

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine Polance

Total Attachments: 1

source=Signed Assignment to FMC (from parent) 83202126#page1.tif

\$40,00 137

PATENT REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0617 NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made with FORD MOTOR COMPANY, or by my contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD MOTOR COMPANY the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:

Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_, Filing Date \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD MOTOR COMPANY as the assignee. Executed by:

| NAME   | SIGNATURE       | DATE        |
|--|-----------------|-------------|
| Robert A. Stein<br>6345 Sunrise Court<br>Saline, MI 48176<br>USA | Robert A. Stein | 10 Aug 2006 |

Attorney Docket No: 81145605 Please call 313-322-7762 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

PATENT REEL: 027014 FRAME: 0618

**RECORDED: 10/04/2011**